## 504966792 06/19/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5013538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARCHIVE SOLUTION PROVIDERS, LLC	04/17/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DGD SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	22822 NE 58TH PLACE	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98053	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14967920		
Patent Number:	9213540		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312.463.5000

Email: dkusek@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: ASEET PATEL/ BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 10 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008780.00003 & .00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASEET PATEL
SIGNATURE:	/Aseet Patel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ASP to DGD patent assignment#page1.tif source=ASP to DGD patent assignment#page2.tif source=ASP to DGD patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504966792 REEL: 046130 FRAME: 0001

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement is made and entered into by and between Archive Solution Providers, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 81, Woodinville, WA 98072 ("ASSIGNOR") and DGD Systems, Inc., a Washington corporation having a place of business at 22822 NE 58th Place, Redmond, WA 98053 ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire worldwide right, title and interest (including, without limitation, all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties) in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") and all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the foregoing, including damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations or other unauthorized use thereof, or other conflicts therewith, the right to sue and recover for past, present or future infringements or misappropriations thereof, or other conflicts therewith, and any and all corresponding rights that, now or hereafter, may be secured throughout the world, including all copies and tangible embodiments of any of the foregoing, all of the foregoing rights for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable governmental authority or registrar (including in any applicable foreign country), to record Assignee as assignee and owner of the Patents.

ASSIGNOR accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

 $\frac{4-12-17}{\text{Date}}$ 

Joseph J. Collins

Member

Archive Solution Providers, LLC

ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

Joseph J. Collins

Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer

DGD Systems, Inc.

# **SCHEDULE A**

BNS# #F	ACTIVE Y	e ennus	ESTATIUS!	SUS AVERTANESS	a Balande S	E BANDONTE A	e de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania del compania de la compania del compania
		Automated				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
		Workflow					
ľ		Management					
		System for					
		Application and			05-May-		15-Dec-
008411.00002	US	Data Retirement	Granted	14/704628	2015	9213540	2015
		Automated		<u>,                                      </u>	·		
		Workflow					
ļ .		Management					
		System for					
		Application and	] ;	·	14-Dec-		
008411.00003	US	Data Retirement	Published	14/967920	2015		
		Automated					
		Workflow	]				
		Management					
		System for					
		Application and			03-May-		
008411.00005	WIPO	Data Retirement	Published	PCT/US16/30532	2016		

Page 3 of 2

PATENT REEL: 046130 FRAME: 0004

**RECORDED: 06/19/2018**